UNOFFICIAL CO

Doc#: 0804517049 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/14/2008 10:16 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording requested by: ARGENT MORTGAGE COMPANY,

When Recorded Return To ReconTrust Company 2575 West Chandler Blvd. MS: CHDLR-C-88 Chandler, AZ 85224

DOCID# 00738/3543 20052

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Branch/Source Code 501 15106 Doc. ID# 00738135432005N Commitment# 6010001

For value received, the undersigned, ARGENT MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC, 1 CITY BLVD. SUITE # 102, ORANGE, CA 92868, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

Countrywide Home Loans. Ir.c 1800 Tapo Canyon Road. Simi Valley. CA 93063

All its interest under that certain mortgage dated 9/30/06, executed by: JESUS RIVERA, Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 0629848030 on 10/25/06 in Book Page Of Official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS. Tax Parcel = 19132130270000, COOK COUNTY TREASURER 5720 S WASHTENAW AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description)
Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Dated: 01/09/2008 ARGENT MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC

> Ву Melissa Assistan Sec etary

State of California County of Ventura

Signature:

Loris Avedisian

Prepared by: Kathie Tepoxtecatl 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SV-79C SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4765 Ext: 47

Ext: 4765

SEE ACKNOWLEDGMENT ATTACHED HERETO

0804517049 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
)ss. County of <u>Ventura</u>)
On January 23,2008 before me, <u>Debra kiss, Notary Public</u>
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Melissa Taylor who proved one on the basis of actions.
who proved one on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized some it.
his/her/their signature so on the instrumental authorized capacity(les), and that by
which the person(s) acred, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERSON under the L
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and are
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature
Debra Kiss (Seal)
\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000
DEBRAKICS S COMM. #16805/3 S
NOTARY PUBLIC – CALIFORN A U VENTURA COUNTY 1 My Commission Exp. July 11, 2010 (

0804517049 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE EAST 125 FEET OF THE SOUTH 33 FEET OF LOT 32 IN CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR INFORMATION ONLY: 19-13-213-027

